
From: Chambers - Hatcher VP <Chambers.Hatcher.VP@fwc.gov.au>  
Sent: Friday, 29 October 2021 12:59 PM 
To: Michael Wright <michael@ieu.asn.au>; Nigel Ward <Nigel.Ward@ablawyers.com.au>; Simon 
Spence <simon.spence@ccer.catholic.org.au>; Jack Kenchington-Evans 
<jkenchingtonevans@aeufederal.org.au>; Shue Yin Lo <shue.yin.lo@afei.org.au>; John Gunn 
<John.Gunn@ccsa.org.au>; Reeves, Stephen <Stephen.Reeves@ags.gov.au>; Rawson, Craig 
<Craig.Rawson@ags.gov.au>; Michael Carter <MCarter@aisnsw.edu.au>; Isabelle Arrabalde 
<bellearrabalde@hotmail.com>; Christopher Owens <christopher.owens@cer.catholic.org.au>; 
AMOD <AMOD@fwc.gov.au>; Carol Matthews <carol@ieu.asn.au>; Iain Bailey <iain@ieu.asn.au>; 
Jordan Lombardelli <jordan.lombardelli@ablawyers.com.au> 
Subject: RE: AM2018/9 - Application to vary Education Services (Teachers) Award 2020 on work 
value grounds – further s602 correction sought to Draft Determination  
Importance: High 
 

OFFICIAL 
 
Dear parties,  
 
I refer to the above matter and the email below.  
 
The Vice President will conduct an urgent telephone conference in the above matter at 3.00pm 
(AEDT) today, Friday 29 October 2021.  
 
The dial-in details for the conference are provided below:  
 

Join on your computer or mobile app  

Click here to join the meeting  

 

Join with a video conferencing device  

88412664@t.plcm.vc  

Video Conference ID: 137 178 727 3  

Alternate VTC instructions  

 

Or call in (audio only)  

+61 2 9053 4920,,354720894#   Australia, Sydney  

Phone Conference ID: 354 720 894#  

Find a local number | Reset PIN  

Learn More | Meeting options  

 
A notice of listing with the same dial in details will be issued and uploaded to the web shortly.  
 
 
Kind Regards, 
 
Eirinn Hayes 
Associate to Vice President Hatcher  
 
Fair Work Commission  
Tel: (02) 9308 1812 
Fax: (02) 9380 6990  
chambers.hatcher.vp@fwc.gov.au          

https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_ZWQ0NzJjYmUtYmE5YS00MmFlLWE3YjAtM2YzZmUzNzczODQ2%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%227f039f5b-4e12-4790-af98-c9f21a9f2603%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%2242122de3-6317-4f32-8075-cc832b76705b%22%7d
mailto:88412664@t.plcm.vc
https://dialin.plcm.vc/teams/?key=88412664&conf=1371787273
tel:+61290534920,,354720894# 
https://dialin.teams.microsoft.com/f5bf92ba-3730-46f5-815b-f52315ca8c16?id=354720894
https://mysettings.lync.com/pstnconferencing
https://aka.ms/JoinTeamsMeeting
https://teams.microsoft.com/meetingOptions/?organizerId=42122de3-6317-4f32-8075-cc832b76705b&tenantId=7f039f5b-4e12-4790-af98-c9f21a9f2603&threadId=19_meeting_ZWQ0NzJjYmUtYmE5YS00MmFlLWE3YjAtM2YzZmUzNzczODQ2@thread.v2&messageId=0&language=en-US
mailto:chambers.hatcher.vp@fwc.gov.au
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